8 7 6 5 4 3 e
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-18-012444 06AUG2018 | FL | GB
VUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 18015100 RS e
£ ECR-20-007990 04JUN2020 | JWC | RK
21514401 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL F | ECR-21-001237 3202l | T8 | RK
2151440-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2151440-1 r TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2151440-7 F TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2151440-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
R w 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1283
N - T w 22804411 INSERT, SHEAR 1287
- N 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R w 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
CRIMP STZE TYPE N - ] w 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
WIRE |1 .00 mm [.039] F - 1 1 1 1 1-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
INSUL |1.60 mm [.063] F - (R 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- N 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
APPLICAZ%@%E%ZSUCTIONS L R w 3568854 STOP, SHEAR 1237
- |REF |REF|REF |RE 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
R w 8-1655316-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M5 X 65 1124
N- L w 2119955-5  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 2844908 | SCREW. LOCKING 199
TERMINAL NAME: SL FEMALE CRIMP TERMINAL B | | 2844907 -] POST . LOCKING 98
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | | 1-22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 96
3.17-3.56 mm [.125-.140 IN] 1.01-1.52 mm [.040-.060 INJ -t 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 gi;
) ) R w 1 -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER
XEEMQQ%[QN L e R w 240641 -1 SPACER 18]
SPECIFICATION - R | 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
R w 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
TERMINALS APPLIED Zﬁl R w 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL 20222 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
2867841 16-02-0069 15723771 16-02-0119 - | 4 | 4| 4 | 4 | 4-1655316-4 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M3 X 8.0 65
2867842 16-02-008? 15723712 16-02-1113 T o121 2 [ 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61
286184-3 16-02-0083 1572311-3 16-02-1112 R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 6C
R w 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
L f R w 1338683~ FEED PAWL 56
m;% Fgl EWF;IWNQHGHT %E%EHEQGQEWNG R 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 54
YR B0 005 T 0%0es- 001 C e -2l 222 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 16 53
ST 16570 005 [ 0501/ 001 - b2l ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
58 MG 0 7354/-0 025 [ 029¢/- 0011 - - -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
30 AWG 0.685+/-0.025 [.027+/-.001] 6.6 - L= 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
R w 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
R w 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
|!!!ﬂ R w 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
R w 23056921 PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl 20222 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS S I S I | 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND S L O B R N 240792- 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | | | 1-690487-7 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 24
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242 S L L | (EERELIN UM TR UL =
| R w 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 2
ZSACRHW HETGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE FWARNING 20222 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE R T I R 21795331 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
NECESOARTWHEN RUNNIRG - APPLLCATOR IR THE FIELD SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE A N R I I 590518~ 1 HOLD DOWN. TERMINAL '8
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO N - ] 690463-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, REAR 17
6 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -~ p 222 ) 1-2168083-1 |5CR, SAT HD CAP, RoRS, M3 X © 16
DOCUMENT. 101-35000. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS N - ] | | 2-690464-0 |SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
N - | w 2119862-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR |4
NEEEEEEE w 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
20222 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
R w 1 -356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
N - ] w 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] w 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 2] 2] w 6-1633139-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R w 5-240641-9 |SPACER I
R w 1-690468-8 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
R w 2119757-2  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R w 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] w 2-1803017-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION T 3
- - - - - /
Zﬁx ERERE w 2-1633860-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
“771-72]-71] -2 | -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
STATZ0T2 — e
CHZKE?EN SOMAY2012 % TE Harrisburg, PAy17wo5—3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD SOMAY2012 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S i Gcem Side e
el L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Gé EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) _ G LES . 01| 00778 (@251 440 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

@ COPYRIGHT 20

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

JEE@%EEEEEiL (‘I’REF

44 99+£0.05

|

=

RAM SET-UP

FEED TRACK POSITION

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

HZATION DWCN.CHEN SOMAYZ20T2 > TE Connectivity
CHSK . 3OMAY2012 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD SOMAY2012 [name ‘
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
b Applicator
{@} i 2 PLC +- - B
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2}51440
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE (R SHEET 7 OFA "

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

| -



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
e REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151440-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151440-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151440-7 3 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
T T 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 283
N - 2280441-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 282
APPLICATOR DATA T 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
T ST et T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
WIRE |1.00 mm [.039] r NIEREEE 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
SO T 0 063 : T 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLICA 08 LR aueTioNs () ~ [T [ | 2844940-1 [AIR FEED MODULE 238
T 356885-4 | STOP, SHEAR 237
~ |REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 5]
T 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION 4| e 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL NAME: SL FEMALE CRIMP TERMINAL o L1 2119693-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED ljf
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE — L 169998570 | ATPLILATOR BASLL AooLMBLY, OF
317-3.56 mm [ 125-.140 IN] 1 01-1.52 mm [.040-.060 [N - l l 81?222£?6W7 Eég)AgiiMiéYéAéf ;éCiFég l éi
XEEMM%ION ATSZB3000 3100 fev D N- [ ] 2119955-5 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
oo ] T 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
T 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINALS APPLIEDA - | | 1-22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 96
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL S 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR .0 DIA X 6.0 83
2867841 16-02-0069 1572377~ 16-02-0119 S | ~450888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ¢
286784-2 16-02-0082 15723772 16-02-1113 S A c40641-1  |SPACER 8|
Ty 0 006 TSEEEEEE THESEE T 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
T 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- , T 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
g%;% ® = CRIY?Ngi%GHT CRIMP HETGHT 22 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
F—=|mm REFERENCE SETTING T4 | 4| 4-1655316-4 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M3 X 8.0 55
24 _AWG 0.815+/-0.025 [.032+/- 5.5 -2 ]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
26 AW 0.765+/-0.025 [.030+/- 5.9 - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
c8 AW 0.735+/-0.025 [.029+/- 6. B 1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
RN 0.685+/-0.025 [.027+/- 6.6 22 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
T2 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
T 1803602-1 |SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
T 2305692-1 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
1) 22 1-22284-0 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
T 356835-1  |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
T 240792-1 | DRAG, TERMINAL 25
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N 1-690487-7 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 24
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B L 090436-1  |FRONT STRIP GULDE =
ComacE of abElcaTon T 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
A 22 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, B R 51795331 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED g
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE FWARNING S 630018-1  |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL N 690463-6  |FLOATING SHEAR. REAR 7
WECESSART WHEN RUNNING ARPLICATOR TN THE FIELD. SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - | 2 | 2] 1-2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO IN - J VPP 27690464-0 | SHEAR PLATE, HEAR I
5. UNLESS SPECITIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PeF THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T R R NI T R =
’ | PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 22 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
T |-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR |
N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T ] 6-1633139-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
T 5-240641-9 | SPACER 7
T 1-690468-8 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
T 2119757-2  |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
T 238011-9  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T T | 1| 2-1803017-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- - - - - e
N 1T 1 [ 1 | 2-1633860-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
SOATZ0T2 — R
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEE}?EN 30MAY2012 % TE HOrriSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD SOMAY2012 [NamME ‘
PACIFIC VERSION LT e
L oLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: prrLieRTIon A SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LES . A 1| 00779 (@221 51440 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

35.961%&0.05 REF
]

—

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSTTION

1% 187 SUB0RcT 10 ERANGE ARD THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN SOMAYZ201?2 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CCHEN :) TE COHHGCJHVW)/
CHK SOMAY2012 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS 5. K]
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD SOMAY2012 [NamME ‘
mm _LCRUZ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : S
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151440
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | 4 OFA HEY F

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_20
	new_view_38



